
TWR

A5

CATEGORY B C DA

ELEV

LANSING, MICHIGAN

861

RNAV (GPS) RWY 10R

DA
VNAV  

LNAV/

LNAV MDA

CIRCLING

3000 DUTVE

2400

4 NM

Holding Pattern

275°

TCH 56

OCTEC

AZDEZ

095°

2.3 NM

RW10R

095°

6 NM

0
0
5
°

096°

30
 N

M
 t
o

MALSR

AL-224 (FAA)

8506
 861
 861

LANSING, MICHIGAN

RNAV (GPS) RWY 10R

OCTEC

(IF/IAF)

AZDEZ

(FAF)

276°

096°

4 NM

   
APP CRS

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Ldg 

096°
CH             

WAAS

61314

W10A

MISSED APCH FIX

4 NM

DUTVE

30 N

M
 to
 JA

T
V

A

3
0
 N

M
 
to
 
O

C
T
E

C
 (N

o
P

T)

OCTEC

JATVA

ILLOV

1
8
5
°

0
0
5
°

095°095°

275°
(6)

2400
(7
)

(7
)

3
0
0
0
 N

o
P
T

3
0
0
0
 N

o
P
T

1
8
5
°

275°

275°

1
8
5
°

0
0
5
°

3000

3000

3000

096° RW10R

 I
L
L
O

V

CAPITAL REGION INTL(LAN)

CAPITAL REGION INTL(LAN)

TDZE 861D

096°

GP 3.00°

DUTVE and hold.
Climb to 3000 direct 
MISSED APPROACH: 

LPV      DA

(VGSI Angle 3.00/TCH 73).

VGSI and RNAV glidepath not coincident 

RW10R

2.3 NM to

CIRAT

HOLD
3000
6000

3000
6000

RW10R

1 NM to

1 NM

RW10R

2.3 NM to

CIRAT

1.3

1640

2400

RNP APCH - GPS.

T

A

1011

42°47'N-84°35'W

25331

Amdt 1A  27NOV25

ILLOV

(IAF)

JATVA

(IAF)

REIL Rwys 6 and 24

HIRL Rwy 10R-28L

MIRL Rwy 6-24

RVR 6000, LNAV Cats A/B to RVR 5500 and Cats C/D to RVR 6000.   
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NA below -19°C or above 54°C. Rwy 10R helicopter visibility reduction below RVR 4000 NA.
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